S63..

BATTLE OF THE BULGE MUSEUM
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Plunge into the Battle of the Bulge!

An impressive family collection compiled over two generations unveils the tragic story of the town of La Roche during the Battle of the
Bulge.

Exhibition on 3 levels, 1,500 m? of dioramas, vehicles, heavy and light artillery, veteran uniforms, wall maps, archive films and an extremely
rare "Enigma" machine.

In tribute to the 80th anniversary of the Battle of the Bulge, the museum will be expanding to 4 levels and 2,000m? of exhibition space in
December 2024.

Information for individuals
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Opening times
The Museum is open from 10.00 to 18.00, last admission at 17.00:
January - February - March (closed from Monday January 8 to Friday February 9).

Open every day from Saturday February 10 to Saturday March 9 (half-term holidays). Closed on Sunday March 10 (Carnival in La
Roche). Open the weekends of March 16-17, 23-24 and 30-31
April to September: every day from Monday April 1 to Monday September 30

October - November - December: weekends of October 5-6 and 12-13 + every day from Saturday October 19 to Sunday November
3 (autumn holidays) + weekend of November 9, 10 and 11. Closed from Tuesday November 12 to Friday December 6

Open weekend of December 7-8 and every day from Saturday December 14, 2024 to Sunday Januari 5, 2025 (winter holidays)
except 25/12 and 1/01 « Important! The Museum is closed on the following dates including weekends: from Monday January 8 to
Friday February 9 and from Tuesday November 12 to Friday December 6, 2024.

Price
adults €10 - children (6-12) €5

Tour length
1.5t02hrs

Price
(+20 people) adults €8 « children (6-12 years) €4

Guided tour
EN, FR, NL.
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Opposite the church

Rue Chamont 5 - 6980 La Roche-en-Ardenne
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E25 motorway exit "Baraque Fraiture" « N4 road exit Hollogne or Champlon.
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